
UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 
 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-156/527  

Date: 11.01.2022 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding 

any firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. 

drugs@upmsc.in before 11:00 AM, 13.01.2022. No communication thereafter in this regard 

shall be entertained by UPMSCL. 

S. no. Firm Name      Firm Related Observation Drug 

Code         

Drug Related 

Observation 

1 
Cyano Pharma 

Private Limited  

Valid GLP is not submitted by firm. D010008 Not eligible 

D040013 Not eligible 

2 
Daffodills 

Pharmaceuticals  

-Firm has not submitted average 

annual turnover statement with 

audited /provisional balance sheet and 

profit loss balance for the FY 2018-19, 

2019-20 & 2020-21. 

Validity of manufacturing license is 

not visible. 

Issue date of GMP certificate is not 

legible. 

- Non- Conviction certificate issued 

date is not legible. 

- Copy of manufacturing license is not 

legible. 

Seal & sign of licensing authority is 

not visible on 60 days’ production 

capacity. Notary seal is also not 

visible. 

In form V quoted the item from Mfg. 

lic. No. 10 of 1996 but PP uploaded 

for Mfg. lic no. 8/SC/P/1996. Need 

clarification. 

Seal and sign of Drug licensing 

authority and Notarzation is not 

visible in PP. 

D010008 Not eligible 

D040013 Not eligible 

3 Geno 

Pharmaceuticals 

Pvt. Ltd.  

-Format IV is given but manufacturing 

premises is in the name of Empree 

medicaments NOT Geno 

Pharmaceuticals.  

D010008 Not eligible 

https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE8myEzu6QZnKF2UOp267%2FRbl%2BB1c4YNWTLqhTCuFenem
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE8myEzu6QZnKF2UOp267%2FRbl%2BB1c4YNWTLqhTCuFenem
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE0NmkzBtc5uuoENCCqTRjqPA%2B2DDTc7PClb0xfbjosDH
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE0NmkzBtc5uuoENCCqTRjqPA%2B2DDTc7PClb0xfbjosDH
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE7lJQYlW33tJWbhW2u%2F7mhBcqSdsSiu%2BUob0%2BzJ5C5YA
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE7lJQYlW33tJWbhW2u%2F7mhBcqSdsSiu%2BUob0%2BzJ5C5YA
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE7lJQYlW33tJWbhW2u%2F7mhBcqSdsSiu%2BUob0%2BzJ5C5YA


S. no. Firm Name      Firm Related Observation Drug 

Code         

Drug Related 

Observation 

-WHO GMP certificate is issued to 

Empree medicaments NOT Geno 

Pharmaceuticals. WHO GMP certificate 

of parent bidders M/s Geno 

Pharmaceuticals not submitted. 

-GLP certificate issued to EMPREE 

MEDICAMENTS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. 

NOT Geno Pharmaceuticals. 

- Non- Conviction certificate issued on 

03/10/21; issued to EMPREE 

MEDICAMENTS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. 

NOT Geno Pharmaceuticals. NCC of 

Parent bidder NOT submitted. 

4 

J. Duncan 

Healthcare Private 

Limited  
- 

D010008 Eligible 

D040013 Eligible 

5 
Lords Mark 

Industries Pvt Ltd  

-WHO-GMP certificate of Ohad 

Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. NOT 

submitted. 

- NCC issued on 24/07/2020 to Ohad 

Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. DL no. 

G/25/2183 and G/28/1596.  

-Non -conviction certificate of Parent 

bidder viz., M/s. Lords mark 

Industries Pvt. Ltd. DL No. G-

25A/5400-A and G-28A/6594-A NOT 

Submitted. 

D010008 Not eligible 

6 
Marc Life Sciences 

Sikkim  

Kindly refer eligibility criteria 

point iv “The bidders who already have 

rate contract (RC) with UPMSCL for 

tendered items in any previous tenders 

are NOT ELIGIBLE to participate.” 

D010008 Not eligible 

D040013 

 

Not eligible 

7 Medopharm  

-Firm has not submitted average 

annual turnover statement with 

audited /provisional balance sheet and 

profit loss balance for the FY 2020-21. 

Non- Conviction certificate is older 

than 6 month. 

 

 

D040013 

 

 

 

Not eligible 

https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE%2BQzY9%2BBT9myaigM%2Byz99qbCY3MxL4LOKctvUV%2By9LFU
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE%2BQzY9%2BBT9myaigM%2Byz99qbCY3MxL4LOKctvUV%2By9LFU
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE%2BQzY9%2BBT9myaigM%2Byz99qbCY3MxL4LOKctvUV%2By9LFU
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE51p5gJpn0v8LT%2B0zSJcyXEjUGpmnQTe8QDOJ8NZ722j
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE51p5gJpn0v8LT%2B0zSJcyXEjUGpmnQTe8QDOJ8NZ722j
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE6MKF0X%2FcPCUk4%2B%2BNATbGQYhr4Gvi85NccqddzVti8qx
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE6MKF0X%2FcPCUk4%2B%2BNATbGQYhr4Gvi85NccqddzVti8qx
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE%2FjeXezGt83QNZk11GohizBmwFxT9mvGlrMC%2FSl5Pxxx


S. no. Firm Name      Firm Related Observation Drug 

Code         

Drug Related 

Observation 

8 Omega Pharma  _ D040013 Eligible 

9 
Pinnacle Life 

Science Pvt Ltd  

Non- Conviction certificate is older 

than 6 month. 

 

D010008 Not eligible 

D040013  Not eligible 

10 
Super Formulations 

Pvt. Ltd.  

Kindly refer eligibility criteria 

point iv “The bidders who already 

have rate contract (RC) with 

UPMSCL for tendered items in any 

previous tenders are NOT 

ELIGIBLE to participate.” 

D010008 Not eligible 

_ D040013 Eligible 

11 

Theon 

Pharmaceuticals 

Limited  
_ D040013 Eligible 

12 Unicure India Ltd  

Compliance required regarding tender 

fee. 

Kindly refer eligibility criteria 

point iv “The bidders who already 

have rate contract (RC) with 

UPMSCL for tendered items in any 

previous tenders are NOT ELIGIBLE 

to participate.” 

D010008 

 

Not eligible 

Compliance required regarding tender 

fee. 

 

 

 

D040013 Not eligible 

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 

 

https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE3Cjs51ZZSc12CLLsn2i8ehnWQcDLMfvU14PXo0k%2Brpq
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE%2Bsf48zX6wDy5hchGm30l93lEl0pyEuazjL5Xr%2BUYAqV
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE%2Bsf48zX6wDy5hchGm30l93lEl0pyEuazjL5Xr%2BUYAqV
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE6CBJjwsOD45guroBcHmeboKkDiGiKAmVvci7PjUuJe6
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE6CBJjwsOD45guroBcHmeboKkDiGiKAmVvci7PjUuJe6
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE7chTAx5z1DIdhEaDKYbydpvToz%2BSdZ%2Fdsi3rnRt2kEO
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE7chTAx5z1DIdhEaDKYbydpvToz%2BSdZ%2Fdsi3rnRt2kEO
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE7chTAx5z1DIdhEaDKYbydpvToz%2BSdZ%2Fdsi3rnRt2kEO
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=SwvOuCo21WjySXNmF7%2BpKE0QLWUnljCoitpD5Vl3a%2FzALJUAqy3ElMi2u7jdNkJo9

